FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

> For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 6/2/2020 SUBJECT: City of Duluth to close Lighthouse lot for the season BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth to close Lighthouse lot for the season

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth will close the Lighthouse parking lot in Canal Park starting tomorrow, June 3, as a part of the Lakewalk reconstruction project. The Lighthouse parking lot is located at the end of Canal Park Drive directly across from Grandma's Saloon and Grill. The parking lot will be used as a staging area for work being done within the third phase of the Lakewalk reconstruction project.

###